

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased chicken products as indicated below for distribution to the child nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs for Fiscal Year 2017.

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to Solicitation No. 2000004706 dated May 1, 2017.

The materials were purchased on an f.o.b. destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from July 1 and July 31, 2017.

A total of 4,933,478 pounds of chicken products were not purchased due to no bids received.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Staff, Agricultural Marketing Service, USDA, Room 3522 South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720 4517 or the website at <http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food>.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 6

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
CHICKEN CONSUMER SPLIT BREAST PKG-6/5 LB	156,000.000 LB	\$2.2500 - \$2.2900	\$ 354,120.00
CHICKEN LARGE CHILLED -BULK	17,892,000.000 LB	\$0.8950 - \$0.9344	\$ 16,286,954.40
CHICKEN LEGS CHILLED -BULK	2,124,000.000 LB	\$0.4500 - \$0.5200	\$ 1,051,786.80
TOTAL	20,172,000.000 LB		\$ 17,692,861.20

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	------------------	-------------	--------------	-------

ADVANCEPIERRE FOODS,
INC.
9987 CARVER RD STE 500
CINCINNATI, OH
45242-5563

12-3J14-17-P-1326 Lumber Bridge, NC
4100012999

CHICKEN LARGE CHILLED -BULK

100	LUMBER BRIDGE, NC	36,000.000 LB	\$	0.9155
100	LUMBER BRIDGE, NC	36,000.000 LB	\$	0.9155
100	LUMBER BRIDGE, NC	36,000.000 LB	\$	0.9155
100	LUMBER BRIDGE, NC	36,000.000 LB	\$	0.9155
100	LUMBER BRIDGE, NC	36,000.000 LB	\$	0.9155
110	LUMBER BRIDGE, NC	36,000.000 LB	\$	0.9155
110	LUMBER	36,000.000 LB	\$	0.9155

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			110	BRIDGE, NC LUMBER	36,000.000 LB \$	0.9155
			110	BRIDGE, NC LUMBER	36,000.000 LB \$	0.9155
			110	BRIDGE, NC LUMBER	36,000.000 LB \$	0.9155
			110	BRIDGE, NC LUMBER	36,000.000 LB \$	0.9155
			110	BRIDGE, NC LUMBER	36,000.000 LB \$	0.9155
			110	BRIDGE, NC LUMBER	36,000.000 LB \$	0.9155
			190	BRIDGE, NC LUMBER	21,141.000 LB \$	0.9155
			200	BRIDGE, NC LUMBER	14,859.000 LB \$	0.9155
			250	BRIDGE, NC LUMBER	4,761.000 LB \$	0.9155
			260	BRIDGE, NC LUMBER	31,239.000 LB \$	0.9155
			280	BRIDGE, NC LUMBER	11,848.000 LB \$	0.9155
			290	BRIDGE, NC LUMBER	24,152.000 LB \$	0.9155
				Subtotal	576,000.000 LB	
				Contract Total	576,000.000 LB \$	527,328.00
				Contractor Total	576,000.000 LB \$	527,328.00

HOUSE OF RAEFORD
FARMS, INC.
PO BOX 40
ROSE HILL, NC 28540

12-3J14-17-P-1322
4100012995

Rose Hill, NC

CHICKEN LARGE CHILLED -BULK

220	RAEFORD, NC	7,000.000 LB \$	0.8950
230	RAEFORD, NC	29,000.000 LB \$	0.8950
	Subtotal	36,000.000 LB	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	------------------	-------------	--------------	-------

			Contract Total		36,000.000 LB \$	32,220.00
--	--	--	-----------------------	--	------------------	-----------

Contractor Total					36,000.000 LB \$	32,220.00
-------------------------	--	--	--	--	------------------	-----------

O K FOODS INC
4601 NORTH 6TH ST
FORT SMITH, AR
72904-2208

12-3J14-17-P-1320 MULDRON, OK
4100012993

CHICKEN CONSUMER SPLIT BREAST PKG-6/5 LB

710	BOSTON, MA	39,000.000 LB	\$	2.2900
730	SEATTLE, WA	39,000.000 LB	\$	2.2900
750	LEXINGTON, KY	29,250.000 LB	\$	2.2500
760	WILDER, KY	9,750.000 LB	\$	2.2500
780	ELIZABETHTO WN, KY	15,000.000 LB	\$	2.2500
790	LOUISVILLE, KY	15,000.000 LB	\$	2.2500
800	MAYFIELD, KY	9,000.000 LB	\$	2.2500

Subtotal		156,000.000 LB		
-----------------	--	----------------	--	--

Contract Total		156,000.000 LB	\$	354,120.00
-----------------------	--	----------------	----	------------

Contractor Total		156,000.000 LB	\$	354,120.00
-------------------------	--	----------------	----	------------

OUT OF THE SHELL, LLC
9658 REMER STREET
SOUTH EL MONTE, CA
91733-3033

12-3J14-17-P-1323 SOUTH EL MONTE, CA
4100012996

CHICKEN LEGS CHILLED -BULK

320	RUSSELLVILLE , AL	36,000.000 LB	\$	0.5200
320	RUSSELLVILLE , AL	36,000.000 LB	\$	0.5200
320	RUSSELLVILLE , AL	36,000.000 LB	\$	0.5200
320	RUSSELLVILLE	36,000.000 LB	\$	0.5200

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			520	SUMTER, SC	18,000.000 LB \$	0.4577
			530	SUMTER, SC	18,000.000 LB \$	0.4577
			550	SUMTER, SC	29,900.000 LB \$	0.4577
			560	SUMTER, SC	6,100.000 LB \$	0.4577
			580	SUMTER, SC	4,617.000 LB \$	0.4577
			590	SUMTER, SC	21,609.000 LB \$	0.4577
			600	SUMTER, SC	9,774.000 LB \$	0.4577
			620	SUMTER, SC	22,522.000 LB \$	0.4577
			630	SUMTER, SC	13,478.000 LB \$	0.4577
		Subtotal			684,000.000 LB	
		Contract Total			10,620,000.000 LB \$	9,427,359.60
Contractor Total					10,620,000.000 LB \$	9,427,359.60
TYSON FOODS, INC.						
PO BOX 2020						
SPRINGDALE, AR						
72765-2020						
12-3J14-17-P-1324		SPRINGDALE, AR				
4100012997						
		CHICKEN LEGS CHILLED -BULK				
			350	SPRINGDALE, AR	36,000.000 LB \$	0.4500
			360	SPRINGDALE, AR	36,000.000 LB \$	0.4500
			360	SPRINGDALE, AR	36,000.000 LB \$	0.4500
			490	SPRINGDALE, AR	19,570.000 LB \$	0.4500
			500	SPRINGDALE, AR	16,430.000 LB \$	0.4500
		Subtotal			144,000.000 LB	
		Contract Total			144,000.000 LB \$	64,800.00
12-3J14-17-P-1325		NEW HOLLAND, PA				
4100012998						
		CHICKEN LARGE CHILLED -BULK				
			50	GAINESVILLE, GA	36,000.000 LB \$	0.9344
			50	GAINESVILLE, GA	36,000.000 LB \$	0.9344

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
				HOLLAND, PA		
			140	NEW	36,000.000 LB \$	0.8998
				HOLLAND, PA		
			140	NEW	36,000.000 LB \$	0.8998
				HOLLAND, PA		
			140	NEW	36,000.000 LB \$	0.8998
				HOLLAND, PA		
			140	NEW	36,000.000 LB \$	0.8998
				HOLLAND, PA		
				Subtotal	7,344,000.000 LB	
				Contract Total	7,344,000.000 LB \$	6,613,113.60
Contractor Total					7,488,000.000 LB \$	6,677,913.60